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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
            This data is not final and may need to be amended. 
            Data does not contain re-distillation.
            WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
            All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the
 alcoholic equivalent thereof.
**The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.  

Net Production

   Whisky
   Brandy
   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol
        Production Total

Withdrawals

Tax Free:
   For Addition to Wine Total

   For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *
   For use US, Hospital, Education
   For research, testing

        Tax Free Total

 1,871,176,338

Materials Used in Production (in LBS)

   Corn
 5,927,780   Rye

   Malt, Barley, Rice & Other  292,521,206
   Wheat & Sorghum  17,235,015
        Total Grain  2,186,860,339

23,169,255

 2,629,443
 16,579,458

 196,240
 1,727

 19,406,868

End-of-Month Inventory

   Whisky

   Rum, Gin & Vodka
   Alcohol and Spirits
   Miscellaneous
        Total
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Prior Year
Current MonthCurrent Month 

 203,174,438
 211,779,597

 977,372

 448,598,121

 194,417,294
 203,919,626

 857,282

 1,547,764,701
 8,975,540

 166,597,428
 2,664,143

 1,726,001,812

24,119,425

 2,775,702
 12,708,478

 293,087
 2,411

 15,779,678

 351,492

   Brandy

 552,863,131
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 5,178,811

 2,448,976

 5,887,020

 2,758,030

 41,229,301
 8,862,163

 53,822,054

 452,799,808

 326,316
 567,974,123

 42,944,410
 8,435,380

 63,468,209

198,767,410

 8,107,069
 68,838,284

 1,825,618

 78,793,717
 22,746

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 1,875,315,920
 1,809,224,123

 7,306,308
 1,891,578,830
 1,973,924,615

 7,922,670

199,024,532

 7,441,090
 79,582,639

 2,030,887
 4,616,666

 93,671,282

 51,825,738

 6,959,751

 66,058,753

 8,364,362

 15,569,754,496
 69,423,783

 2,207,558,478
 151,893,166

 17,998,629,923

 14,354,024,913
 93,361,807

 2,352,388,937
 120,833,076

 16,920,608,733

   Taxable Total**

* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
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 1,478,654
 6,390,492

 2,975,138
 603,838
 291,358

 1,139,616
 9,376,499
 4,173,169

 495,829
 1,570,341

 23,319,119
 1,214,677

 29,709,611

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

  Brandy
  Whisky

  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
                                   V

Others
  Gin
  Vodka
  Cordials
  Cocktails
  Tequila

        Non-Whisky Total
  Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

    Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)

    Total
Bottled for Export (in WG)

 2,037,385  Whisky
 336,086  Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

  Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol  283,348
 2,656,819        Total

    Grand Total

 8,805,193  Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Spirits Dumped to Processing

  Imported Whisky  2,070,932
 6,020,956  Domestic Whisky

  Brandy  1,271,892
  Imported Rum: Puerto Rican  2,242,718

 892,472
 384,266

  Gin  840,649
  Vodka  1,320,995
  Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous  505,589
  Tequila  1,241,947
        Total  25,597,609

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits

    Wine
   Alcohol Flavoring Materials

 1,294,383

 271,775

 16,343

 32,382,773

 1,969,585
 7,348,557

 2,869,386
 703,784
 326,766

 1,478,411
 8,668,523
 4,478,609
 1,013,039
 1,226,576

 23,584,951
 850,272

 30,933,508

 28,039

 1,571,987
 201,507
 225,176

 1,998,670
 32,960,217

 8,499,637
 2,098,498
 5,599,573
 1,233,118
 2,002,992

 727,618
 383,960

 1,488,298
 1,248,680

 568,192
 1,284,813

 25,135,379

 943,317

 287,082
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 13,016,695
 52,164,075

 22,032,941
 5,121,336
 2,760,627

 18,268,934
 76,702,195
 37,823,659
 5,400,206

 13,723,888

 201,345,168
 6,494,687

 253,509,243

 14,750,345
 1,642,747
 3,020,630

 19,413,722

 169,146

 273,092,111

 12,456,266
 53,873,987

 23,878,003
 6,198,867
 2,575,115

 12,611,228
 74,593,619
 39,443,712
 6,705,930

 12,680,260

 196,416,008
 5,273,008

 250,289,995

 175,221

 16,148,067
 1,918,551
 1,858,174

 19,924,792
 270,390,008

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 72,696,600
 18,622,376
 42,411,198
 12,166,198
 16,345,538
 7,030,628
 3,159,847

 10,649,323
 10,709,957
 4,776,971

 11,864,577
 210,433,213

 9,325,235

 2,403,280

 74,132,311
 19,263,149
 45,321,535
 11,192,532
 18,206,005
 5,828,490
 3,018,014

 12,224,912
 8,029,110
 5,119,104

 12,623,185
 214,958,347

 9,357,680

 2,508,921

Virgin Islands

                                   V
Others
Virgin Islands
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Bottled Imports
   Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
   Imported Whisky
   Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
   Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

   Tequila
        Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Completely Denatured Alcohol
   Production  129,996,837
   Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel
 66,476,499

 106,365,841

   Used in Manufacture of Articles  1,366,245

   Ending Inventory  61,064,609

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
 24,873,184   Production

   Withdrawals  11,388,255
   Used in Manufacture of Articles  7,827,479

   Ending Inventory  2,710,147

 467,870
 2,125,267

 798,971
 2,182,945

 428,173
 226,547

 1,127,153
 7,356,926

 302,159
 2,463,722

 911,785
 2,150,807

 401,814
 226,075

 1,038,967
 7,495,329

 165,404,652
 48,023,190

 112,049,877
 2,425,560

 76,546,185

 21,640,260
 9,968,951
 6,329,052
 4,275,946
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 1,174,060,220

 628,235,579
 890,085,274

 12,574,370

 18,001,960
 7,318,565

 14,685,386
 3,633,834
 2,343,739

 10,156,065
 58,253,117

 17,996,496
 6,891,367

 17,882,890
 3,467,791
 2,016,128
 9,865,912

 59,898,056

 1,251,001,149

 459,718,149
 878,228,557
 18,478,803

 213,721,881
 97,145,492
 66,340,186

 212,178,755
 110,874,298

 50,124,246

Prior Year 
Current MonthCurrent Month 

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

Current Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

 2,113,568  1,777,472

Virgin Islands
                                     OOther


