

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: September 2009

Report Date: 17-NOV-2009

Page: 1 of 3

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-09-2009

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,178,811	5,887,020	51,825,738	66,058,753
Brandy	2,448,976	2,758,030	6,959,751	8,364,362
Rum, Gin & Vodka	977,372	857,282	7,306,308	7,922,670
Alcohol	203,174,438	194,417,294	1,809,224,123	1,891,578,830
Production Total	211,779,597	203,919,626	1,875,315,920	1,973,924,615
Withdrawals				
Taxable Total**	23,169,255	24,119,425	198,767,410	199,024,532
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	2,629,443	2,775,702	8,107,069	7,441,090
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	16,579,458	12,708,478	68,838,284	79,582,639
For use US, Hospital, Education	196,240	293,087	1,825,618	2,030,887
For research, testing	1,727	2,411	22,746	4,616,666
Tax Free Total	19,406,868	15,779,678	78,793,717	93,671,282
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse;	FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory				
Whisky	448,598,121	452,799,808		
Brandy	41,229,301	42,944,410		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	8,862,163	8,435,380		
Alcohol and Spirits	53,822,054	63,468,209		
Miscellaneous	351,492	326,316		
Total	552,863,131	567,974,123		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	1,871,176,338	1,547,764,701	15,569,754,496	14,354,024,913
Rye	5,927,780	8,975,540	69,423,783	93,361,807
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other	292,521,206	166,597,428	2,207,558,478	2,352,388,937
Wheat & Sorghum	17,235,015	2,664,143	151,893,166	120,833,076
	0.400.000.000	4 700 004 040	4= 000 000 000	40 000 000 700

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

2,186,860,339

1,726,001,812

17,998,629,923

16,920,608,733

Total Grain

^{**}The increase in the Taxable Withdrawals figures are due to an internal programming change.

Page: 2 of 3

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	6,390,492	7,348,557	52,164,075	53,873,987
Brandy	1,478,654	1,969,585	13,016,695	12,456,266
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,975,138	2,869,386	22,032,941	23,878,003
Virgin Islands	603,838	703,784	5,121,336	6,198,867
Others	291,358	326,766	2,760,627	2,575,115
Gin	1,139,616	1,478,411	18,268,934	12,611,228
Vodka	9,376,499	8,668,523	76,702,195	74,593,619
Cordials	4,173,169	4,478,609	37,823,659	39,443,712
Cocktails	495,829	1,013,039	5,400,206	6,705,930
Tequila	1,570,341	1,226,576	13,723,888	12,680,260
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	1,214,677	850,272	6,494,687	5,273,008
Non-Whisky Total	23,319,119	23,584,951	201,345,168	196,416,008
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	29,709,611	30,933,508	253,509,243	250,289,995
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)				
Total	16,343	28,039	169,146	175,221
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	2,037,385	1,571,987	14,750,345	16,148,067
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	336,086	201,507	1,642,747	1,918,551
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	283,348	225,176	3,020,630	1,858,174
Total	2,656,819	1,998,670	19,413,722	19,924,792
Grand Total	32,382,773	32,960,217	273,092,111	270,390,008
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	8,805,193	8,499,637	72,696,600	74,132,311
Imported Whisky	2,070,932	2,098,498	18,622,376	19,263,149
Domestic Whisky	6,020,956	5,599,573	42,411,198	45,321,535
Brandy	1,271,892	1,233,118	12,166,198	11,192,532
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,242,718	2,002,992	16,345,538	18,206,005
Virgin Islands	892,472	727,618	7,030,628	5,828,490
Others	384,266	383,960	3,159,847	3,018,014
Gin	840,649	1,488,298	10,649,323	12,224,912
Vodka	1,320,995	1,248,680	10,709,957	8,029,110
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	505,589	568,192	4,776,971	5,119,104
Tequila	1,241,947	1,284,813	11,864,577	12,623,185
Total	25,597,609	25,135,379	210,433,213	214,958,347
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,294,383	943,317	9,325,235	9,357,680
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	271,775	287,082	2,403,280	2,508,921

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Prior Year

Current Month

302,159

911,785

401,814

226,075

1,038,967

7,495,329

165,404,652

48,023,190

112,049,877

2,425,560

76,546,185

21,640,260

9,968,951

6,329,052

4,275,946

2,463,722

2,150,807

Current Month

467,870

798,971

428,173

226,547

1,127,153

7,356,926

129,996,837

66,476,499

106,365,841

1,366,245

61,064,609

24,873,184

11,388,255

7,827,479

2,710,147

2,125,267

2,182,945

Bottled Imports

Imported Whisky

Tequila

Total

Production

Production

Withdrawals

Ending Inventory

Ending Inventory

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka

Other

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican

Completely Denatured Alcohol

Withdrawals: Other than Fuel

Fuel

Used in Manufacture of Articles

Used in Manufacture of Articles

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum

Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous

Virgin Islands

Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
1,777,472
17,996,496
6,891,367
17,882,890
3,467,791
2,016,128
9,865,912
59,898,056
1,251,001,149

459,718,149

878,228,557

18,478,803

212,178,755

110,874,298

50,124,246

628,235,579

890,085,274

12,574,370

213,721,881

97,145,492

66,340,186

Page: 3 of 3

NOTE:	Changes	in figures	from nri	or reports	could be du	ie to amend	led reports h	aina filad

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

This data is not final and may need to be amended.